GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:401
ANSWERED ON:21.10.2008

TERRORIST INFRASTRUCTURE IN PAKISTAN
Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether terrorist infrastructure still exists in Pakistan as per written reply to USQ No. 2486 dated 4 December, 2007 in the Lok
Sabha;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether India has taken up this issue with Pakistan;
(d) if so, the details thereof and the assurances given by Pakistan in this regard; and

(e) if not, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(@) & (b): As per available information, terrorist infrastructure continues to exist in Pakistan and various terrorist groups and organizations bases in Pakistan, continue to engage in recruitment, training, arming, infiliration and other activities aimed at promoting violence and terrorism in various parts of India.

(c) to (e): India has continued to convey its serious concerns to Pakistan in respect of cross border terrorism from Pakistan. We have also repeatedly reiterated the importance of Pakistan fulfiling its commitment outlined in the joint statements of 6.1.2004 and 24.9.2008 that Pakistan would not allow its territory, and the territory under its control to be used to support terrorism in any manner.
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